

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.
CC No. 68/24
Charge Sheet No. 19
IA No.01/26*

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith IO Sh. Mukesh Mishra for the CBI.
Accused Verender Nagar is present.
Sh. Nadeem Hussain, Ms. Ifat Sultana, ld. Counsels for accused person.

Arguments advanced by both the sides. Ld. Counsel has filed list of pending cases/previous involvement of applicant/accused. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied to ld. PP for CBI.

Accordingly, to come up for Orders/clarifications, if any on 18.03.2026. Meanwhile, the Interim Bail is extended till 18.03.2026.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/16.03.2026